
Family pump E

Description 

Body material
Seal material
Electrical connect
Insulation class

• Class see table below
• Electrical insulation, class II
• ED see table below
• Diode integrated (except for 24V)

Family pump E - low pressure

Technical data 
material PA66/POM

Seal material NBR (OTHER MATERIAL AVAILABLE ON REQUEST)
Electrical connection 6,3 x 0,8 fast-on terminal
Insulation class F/A 

Electrical insulation, class II

Diode integrated (except for 24V)

/POM 
NBR (OTHER MATERIAL AVAILABLE ON REQUEST) 

on terminal 
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Model Voltages
230V~50Hz

220V~50-60Hz
120V~60Hz

100V~50-60Hz
230-240V~50Hz
220V~50-60Hz

120V~60Hz
100V~50-60Hz

24V~50Hz

EP77, EX77, EP77GW, 
EX77GW

EP77, EX77

EP8, EP8GW, EP8/S, 
EP8GW/S

Pressure 
[bar] 

Average Flow 
Rate [cc/min] 

E77 E8 

0 950 1300 

0,5 710 900 

1 600 500 

1,5 510 200 

2 380 100 

2,5 320 0 

3 270 --- 

3,3 170 --- 

4 0 --- 
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Flow Rate [cc/min]

Voltages ON/OFF Class W
230V~50Hz ED 100% F 28

220V~50-60Hz ED 100% F 35
120V~60Hz ED 100% A 27

100V~50-60Hz ED 100% F 31
230-240V~50Hz ED 100% F 26
220V~50-60Hz ED 100% F 33

120V~60Hz ED 100% F 29
100V~50-60Hz ED 100% F 28

24V~50Hz ED 100% F 28

Type E

E77

E8

W Certificates
28 VDE
35
27 UL
31
26 VDE
33
29
28 c-UL
28


